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F.No |
CIRCULAR

Date: os

Sub: Primary Leadership Development Program (PLDP) Facilitator Developer
Preparation Program and PLDP Core Program in Jan 2024.

SCERT has initiated the Primary Leadership Development Program (PLDP) för Principals

and In-charges ofMCD schools. The ob.jectives of the P LDP progranl are the development of
the leadership competencies of the Principals and a constant journey of growth and

improvement in the school.

Starting in August 2022. the facilitators lead the cluster sessions for the MCD Principals
every month. The schedule for each monthly cycle is shared by SCERT. The venue for each
session is a school within the cluster, on a rotation basis. so that the Principals can visit each
other's schools.

Obicctives:
l. Exploring the role ofa Principal as a Community Leader.
2. Understanding learning levels of children in schools through classroom observation

and appreciation.

The schedule is as follows:
PLDP Facilitator Developer Preparation Program:
Date:

Time:
8th Jan 2024
9.30 AM -4 PM

Expected Participants: 12

Venue: SCERT, Varun Marg, Defence Colony. New delhi
List of participants attached in Annexure-I

PLDP Facilitator Core Program:
Date:

Time:
12 Jan 2024
8:45 AM - 1:45 PM,

Reporting Time: 8:30 AM
Venue: Gargi Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya, Green Park, Delhi 110016 (School

ID- 1925032)
Expected Participants: 55 facilitators plus 12, Total - 67,
List of the participants in Annexure-II



Concerned DDE's are requested to ensure that all participants are present for the above

sessions for the full day.

F.No 0 q

Copy to:

(Dr. Nahar Singh)
Joint Director (Academ ics)

Date:
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9.

PS to Secretary (Education)
PS to Director (Education), MCD
PS to Director (SCERT)
Director (Education) MCD
Addl. DE (Schools), School Branch, DOE
Nodal Officer. INSET cell, SCERT
Nodal In-charge, SCERT
All Concerned Principals/ IloS ofMCD Schools

WIM of SCERT, Delhi
IO. Guard File

(Dr.Nahar Singh)
Joint Director (Academics)



Partici ants for Core Pro ram
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Dr.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Dr. Gulab Sin h

Ms. Nari Kamakshi
Mr. Vivek Dixit
Ms. Mohita Jaiswal
Ms. Jasmeet Walia
Ms. Ritika Anil

DIET Ra•ender Na

DIET Moti Ba h

B.Ed Div SCERT
DIET Ghumanhera

Name

Nandita Deb

Poonam Anand
San ita Shil

Ms. Vi'a laxmi Parihar
Sunita Bhar av

Sita Visweswaran

Role
Nodal Officer, Cell for
School Leadership

Email

drnan4itadeb.scert369@gmai
l.com
poonamanand17@rediffmail.
com
arorasan ita28@ mail.com
ariharvi'a laxmi@ mail.com
sbhar ava58@ mail.com
seeta16b@ mail.com

Contact
Number

CSL , SCERT

Facilitator Develo
Facilitator Develo
Facilitator Develo
Facilitator Develo
Facilitator Develo
Creatnet Education
Creatnet Education
Creatnet Education

Creatnet Education

Creatnet Education

Creatnet Education

98106

99719

94878

36661

Annexure: I

Zone

West
Central

Na•af arh
South

Na•af arh
ulab.sin h@creatnet.or

kamakshi.nari@creatnet.or
vivek.dixit@creatnet.or
mohita. •aiswal@creatnet.co

•asmeet@creatnet.or

communication@creatnet.or

INSET Head/ PLDP INSET coordinator for the followin

9899510885

DIETS
West
South
Central

Na•af arh



Annexure -II

Facilitators for Central Zone
s
No

1-

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
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15

s
No

I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

s
No

I

2

3

4

Name

Sneh Lata
Saraswati
Pokhriyal

Indu Batra

Bindu Chawla

Ra •esh Dwivedi

Shefali
Sabharwal
Mohammad
Fatima
Devendra
Kumar Mishra
Waheed Ullah
Khan

RAM DAYAL
GARG

NADRA BEGUM

Alka Chu h

JAGMOHAN
LAL MEENA

Sunita
RAJKUMAR
SAH

Name
Sh.Rajender
sin h tanwar

Seema Sharma
Seema

Ravita Yadav
Kiran Bala
Sharma

Neelam Gupta
Sukesh
Sharma
Bhoor Singh
Meena
Saria Bhat

Kuldee Sin h

Nisha rani

Savita Rohilla
Mahendri
Anand

Saro- Bala

Name

Sunita Rani

Nadira Khan

Desi nation

Principal

Principal

Principal

Inchar e

Princi al

Principal

Principal

Princi al

Princi al

Principal

Principal

Princi al

Principal

Princi al

Principal

Desi nation

Princi al

Princi al

Princi al

Inchar e

E-mail ID
prsewanagarngirls@gmail
.com
pokhriyalsaraswati@gmail
.com
indubatra1967@gmaiI.co

binduchawla4@ mail.com

rdxofficia1739@ mail.com
MCD primary CoEd School
Bagh Nathu Singh kotla
Mubarakpur
mohammadfatima50@gm
ail.com
mishra.dk1966@gmail.co
m

wuk1812@ mail.com

rd arg2018@ mail.com

nadra.irshad@gmail.com
alkachugh2411@gmail.co

jagmohandanalpur@gmail
.com
chaudharyprachilll@gm
ail.com

sahrkumar79@ mail.com

School Name
MCD PRATIBHASCHOOL SEWA
NAGAR N BLOCK N. D. 03
MCD Primary School. Madanpur
Khadar Phase-3, girls
MCD Primary School co-edu,
Andrews an•, Delhi•
MCD Primary School Krishna
Market G Block
MCD Primary School Kalkaji

central

shefali5664@ mail.com
MCD Primary school Bharat
Na ar Boys
MCD Primary School SARAI
JULLENA

Madanpur Khabar 2/2
MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL,
TUGHLAKABAD EXTENSION
NO--2 (GIRLS
MCD.Pry school zakir Nagar
Urdu 1

MCD Primary School, pul

ehladpur-l
MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL
RAILWAYCOLONY BADARPUR 1

Ambedkar Nagar sector -6
no.-3 block-15

SARAI KALE KHAN
Facilitators for Na•af arh

Princi

Princi

Princi

Princi

Princi

Princi

princi

princi

Princi

Princi

al

al

al

al

al

al

al

al

al

al

E-mail ID

ra•endert188@ mail.com
mcpsmadhuvihar2@gmail
.com
samalka irls@ mail.com
ravitayadav1982@gmaiI.c
om

kaumudivats@gmail.com
mcpstajpurkhurd@gmai.c
om

mcpskhairal@ mail.com
singhbhoor1971@gmaiI.c
om
bhatjisarla@gmail.com
Pranavyadav546@gmail.c
om

raninisha01@ mail.com
savita.rohiIIa@68.com

primunirka@ mail.com
mcpsnewroshanpural@g
mail.com

School Name
MCD primay. School,kutubvihar
irls
MCD Primary School,
MADHU-VIHAR-II
MCPS samalka irls school
MCD Primary School,
Ghumanhera Girls

MCD Primary School, Dwarka
sector 7, Delhi
MCD Primary School, Tajpur
khurd, Delhi
MCD Primary School MCPS
KHAIRA NO 1

MCPS DICHAON KALAN BOYS

KHAIRA NO 2

MCPS MAHIPALPUR BOYS

Ka ashera no 3 first
Mcps pochan ur girls
MCD Primary boys school,
Sa ar ur West-2
MCD Primary School MCPS NEW
ROSHAN PURA -1

Facilitators for South Zone

Anita

Mukti To o

Desi nation

Principal

Inchar e

Princi al

Principal

E-mail ID
prigautamnagar@gmail.c
om
nadirakhan7863@gmaiI.c
om

rirk urams4@ mail.com

pribhativill@ mail.com

School Name
Nigam pratibha vidyalaya
Gautam Na ar

MCD SCHOOL HAUZRANI URDU
Primary School sector 4MCD

R.k. uram
Primary co-ed school BhatiMCD

Villa e ND 74

Mobile No

9205338672

9811696977

9899200662

9891112787

7840010239

9818730558

9811686268

9999330120

8588857520

9873710501

9350507099

9999992742

9868853457

8368268697

9717216505

Mobile No

9899925078

9213136864
9810635986

9968256440

8383991120

9873384387

9818636898

8851952611
7042151701

9818672827
9213730501

9818672827

9990944726

9968294841

Mobile No

9717131397

9873129204

9910453545

8130701350

School ID

1958003

1958148

1958016

1958025

1958084

1958007

1958039

1958040

1958406

1958099

1958059

1958102

1958093

1959152

2162016

School ID

1757223

1757212

1757238

1757192

1757211

1757180

s1757119
1757153

1757118

1757259

1757424

1757196

1757170

1757102

School ID

1959026

1959007

1959049

1959089



5

6

7

8

9

9

10

II

s
No

I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

12

13

Vija a Lakshmi

Anita Devi

Madhu Seema

Promila Ra •ani

Madhu seema

SOPHIA KHESS

Kri al Sin h

Harsh Bala

Name

Nisha Gautam

Sneh Kumar

Veena Gandhi

Anju Sachdeva
Sarwat
Parveen

Anita Rani
Ram Kumar
Gu ta

Mukesh Kumar
Bansal
Mukesh Kumar

Princi al

Princi al

Principal

Princi al

Princi al

Principal

Princi al

Princi al

Desi nation

Princi al

Princi al

Princi al

alPrinci

Princi al

Principal

Principal

Princi al

Princi al

Princi al

Principal

Principal

Inchar e

ricpwdvvg@gmail.com
devi.anita020468@gmail.
com

prirkpuramslg@gmail.co
m
prisarvpriyavihar@gmail.c
om

so hiakhess@ mail.com

kri alsin h59@ mail.com
harshchandok40@gmail.c
om

Nigam Pratibha Vidyalaya
CPWD girls Vasant vihar
110057
MCD PRIMARY COED SCHOOL
R.K.PURAM SECTOR -2
Mcd co ed primary school
sarvpriya vihar
MCD CO ED PRY SCHOOL
R.K.PURAM SEC-I
Mcd co ed primary school
sarvpriya vihar
MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL PUSHP
VIHAR sector 5

M C Primary School Satbari
New Delhi
MCD co education BEGUMPUR
school

Facilitators for West Zone

Sin h

Asha Hans
Rajeshwari

Sarita
Aggarwal

Kuldee Sin h

E-mail ID

sdmcpunjabibagh66@gm
ail.com
mcptilaknagarl@gmail.co
m
wznewchoukhandi@gmail.
com
anjusachdeva69352@gm
ail.com
sarwat.parveen@gmail.co
m
tiharvillagesdmc@gmail.c
om

rk 1269@ mail.com
mukeshbansa1945@gmail.
com
mukeshsingh1601@gmaiI
.com
sdmcmadipurll@gmail.c
om
rajeshwari.goe12@gmaiI.c
om
saritamcdschool@gmail.c
om
wzrazapurkhurdno.4gen@
gmail.com

School Name
MCD Primary school road no
66/11 PUNJABI BAGH school
Bo S

MCD Primary School, Tilak
Na ar no I first
MCD Primary School, NPV New
Choukhandi
MCD Primary School, JJ -I

Tagore Garden A D block.
MCD Primary School Vishal
Enclave
MCD Primary School, Tihar
Villa e No-I
MCD Primary School, Uttam
Na ar oldl
MCD Primary School, Posangi
Pur
MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL
HASTSALVILLAGE NO-1 11

MCD PRY SCHOOL MADIPUR
VILLAGE 1-1
MCD primary school, Bindapur
villa el
MCD primary school DIA
Janak uri

M.C.D.P.S.RAZAPUR KHURD NO.
4

9810276268

9910954442

9810755195

9810590696

9810755195

9818130621

9873663921

9971611383

Mobile No

8470013325

9910848020

09911186540

9971765607

9911222609

9891693659

9868389535

9968305470

8700663101

9650998892

9599240784

9289036015

9868777113

1959054

1959047

1959032

1959036

1959032

1959100

1959084

1959033

School ID

1556089

1556056

1556053

1556047

1556071

1556040

1758433

1556014

1556115

1556083

1556137

1556025

1556025


